

## SCOTT FOUNDATION

## Serving AZ Foster Youth

## ARIZONA CHARITABLE GIVING PROGRAM

Did you know that State tax dollars today spend **\$500,000+ per child, per year** on the most pressing issues Arizona foster kids face such as Substance Use & Disorders, Human Trafficking & Prostitution, Juvenile Corrections, etc.? Sadly, each of these support/social service systems have incentives to keep kids broken and in the system. Our efforts at Scott Foundation match community members with foster kids, redirecting Charitable Tax Credits/Dollars of \$1,000 (filing married) and \$500 (filing single) to purposefully provide a safe path out of the system, and onto a prideful path of well-being and self-reliance.

YOUR ARIZONA TAX CREDIT WITH SCOTT FOUNDATION - It's never too early to be thinking about giving, especially when your donation comes back to you 100-fold. Show your support for the Scott Foundation AND reduce your Arizona tax bill with a tax credit. You will receive a FULL TAX CREDIT for the amount you donate.

The Arizona Foster Care Tax Credit assists foster children in our community and reduces your state income tax. Your donation is a DOLLAR-FOR-DOLLAR tax credit on your taxes, up to \$1,000 (married couples) or \$500 (single filers). For more information, call 1-800-843-7196 or follow this link <a href="https://www.AZDOR.gov/Forms/Credits.aspx">www.AZDOR.gov/Forms/Credits.aspx</a> to the Forms page of the Arizona Department of Revenue to retrieve <a href="https://www.AZDOR.gov/Forms/Credits.aspx">Form 301</a> and <a href="https://www.azbor.gov/Forms/Credits.aspx">Form 301</a> or tax return to recognize generous Tax Credit Donations; or consult your Tax Accountant.

Donations may be made directly online at <u>www.Scott-Foundation.org</u> or complete the form below and mail it, along with your check payable to the Scott Foundation, P.O. Box 4927, Cave Creek, AZ 85327.

## Scott Foundation Charitable Organization Tax Credit Donation Form - QFCO #10036

Name:			
	Last	First	M.I.
Address:			
	(We need your address so that we may send you a letter of receipt.)		
			\$
	City	Zip Code	Amount Enclosed
SCOTT FOUNDATION			
P.O. Box 4927   Cave Creek, AZ 85327   Email: Colleen@Scott-Foundation.com   Direct: 480.688.9800			
Scott-Foundation.org   TaxCredits4AZFosterKids.com			

A Non-Profit Organization 501(c)(3) Tax ID 47-0980880